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Disclaimer 

As data in this booklet contains information about ongoing investigations, some data maybe subject to 

future changes and revisions. 

All information included in this booklet are unclassified data which can be used and downloaded for 

information and non-commercial use, including using the infographics on websites if referred to 

Maldives Police Service. 

For any other purpose please contact Bureau of Crime Statistics, Maldives Police Service at 

stats@police.gov.mv 
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Q3 2024Investigated Cases
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200
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64

Atolls and Cities

Male' City: 3003

Northern Division: Southern Division:459 534

2023 and 2024: Q3

Most Reported Offenses

83%

17%

Cities Other Atolls
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2023 and 2024: Q1

Region

UNP
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SP69
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9
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35
2819

281916

16
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Q3 2024Closed Cases
Male' City

Hulhumale'
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Airport

65

Male' City
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Galolhu
388

Mahchangolhi
193

Maafannu
724

Others
58

Atolls and Cities

Male' City: 2781

Northern Division: Southern Division:338 359

2023 and 2024: Q3

Offences: Closed Cases

87%

13%

Cities Other Atolls
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Other Atolls
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2023 and 2024: Q1

Region

UNP

NP

NCP

SCP

SP9

19

13

10

9

8

3

2

1

0

4

2
136

1365

5

5
16

9

10

7

7

19

19

4

9

19

13

10

0

4

2
136

136

16

5

5

5

9

10

7

7

19

19

4

15
31

6

163

9 1
13

2 2 3 0

41

Q3 2024Cases sent for Prosecution
Male City
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Airport

4
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3
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Galolhu
15

Mahchangolhi
15
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43

Others
2

Atolls and Cities

Male' City: 134

Northern Division: Southern Division:78 74

2023 and 2024: Q3

Offences: Sent to PG

62%
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Domestic Violence

Cases Investigated

Detained

Cases forwarded to PG

Male City

Addu City

Fuvahmulah City

Kulhudhuffushi City

Cases Involving family members

Cases Involving Spouse

Ofender Age range

<18

18-21

22-24

25-29

30-34

35-39

40-49

50-64

65+

Domestic Violence

Cases

Reported

Logged

Closed

PG

Detained

Sexual Offenses

Cases

Reported

Logged

Closed

PG

Detained

Cases Investigated

Rape

Sexual assault

Prostitution

Sexual Harassment

Other Sexual Offences

Victims

Female

Male

Male' City : 

Addu City: 

Fuvahmulah City : 

Kulhudhuffushi City : 

Other Atolls : 

37

2

6

4

53

AA : 4

K : 9

LH : 3

B : 0

R : 3

N : 3

SH : 2

HDH : 3

HA : 2

GDH : 5

GA : 4

L : 3

TH : 2

DH : 1

F : 2

M : 4

V : 0

ADH : 3

Other sexual 
offences

Sexual Harassment

Prostitution

Sexual assault

Rape

65

8

6

18

3

Domestic Violence Q3 2024

Sexual Offences Q3 2024

Reported

Logged

Closed

PG

Detained

31

16

Adult Children

2 M
29 F

6 M
10 F

83% 17%

Victims

0
1

0

11
10

8 8

3
2

Offender Ages
165

64

94

9

5

Cases
Investigated

Reported

Logged

PG

Detained

Closed

51 12

Victims

9

19

23

6

1 1
2 2

0 0

183

102

125

14

25

102

64 Cases
Investigated

5 Detained

9 Cases
forwarded to PG

Male' City:

Addu City:

Fuvahmulah City:

Kulhudhuffushi City:

46

0

2

0

29

35

Cases involving family 
members

Cases involving spouse
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Theft, Robbery & Burglary

Cases Investigated

Male City

Addu City

Fuvahmulah City

Kulhudhuffushi City

Other Atolls

Detained Theft & Robbery

<18

18-21

22-24

25-29

30-34

35-39

40-49

50-64

N/A

Gender

Female

Male

Frequently Stolen Pie Chart

Cash

Mobile Phones

Vehicles

Male Chart

Male City

Henveyru

Galolhu

Mahchangolhi

Maafannu

Hulhule Airport

Hulhumale'

Vilimale'

Others

Total

Robberies

Armed

Un-Armed

Theft

Households

Mobile Phones

Cash

Theft from vehicles

Motobikes

9%

52%

39%

Cash Mobile Phones Vehicles

Theft, Robbery & Burglary Q3 2024

Reported

Logged

Closed

PG

Detained

Frequently Stolen

0 3
5

20

32

44

40

7
0

<18

18-21

22-24

25-29

30-3435-39

40-49

50-64

N/A

Detained Theft & Robbery

2423

1079

1251

37

151

1079Cases
Investigated

Male' City:

Addu City:

Fuvahmulah City:

Kulhudhuffushi City:

3% Cases sent for Prosecution

Theft
87%

Robberies
13%

Other Atolls:

921

38

16

11

93

1474

Male' City

Hulhumale'

158

Hulhule
Airport

5

Male' City

742

Villigili

16

Henveyru
169

Galolhu

126

Mahchangolhi
79

Maafannu
356

Others

12

TOTAL

921

Robberies

Theft

Burglary

Armed:

Un-armed:

Households:

Mobile Phones:

Cash:

Theft from vehicles:

Motorbikes stolen:

Houses:

Shops:

Others:

67

106

159

26

207

106

29

13

23

11
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Road Accidents

Cases Investigated

Male City

Addu City

Fuvahmulah City

Kulhudhuffushi City

Other Atolls

Right Figures Values

Motobikes

Pedestrians

Heavy Vehicles

4 Wheelers

Traffic Violations

HIT and RUN

Driving while license is suspended

Not carrying license in hand

Speeding

Helmets

Violating traffic signs

Annual Fee

Parking Violations

Wreckless driving

Smoking while driving

Vehicle insurance

Driving without License

Driving Unregistered Vehicles

Not using appropriate lights

Unregistered taxi service

Using mobile phones while driving

Driving a non roadworthy vehicle

Driving on the wrong lane

Using headset/watching videos

Stickers

Motocycles

Cars

Pickups

Vans

Jeep

Trucks

Towed

Motorcycles

Cars

Pickups

Vans

Road Accidents Q3 2024

608 Cases
Investigated

Male' City:

Addu City:

Fuvahmulah City:

Kulhudhuffushi City:

Other Atolls:

575

10

5

6

12

Traffic Violations

Deaths2 Injuries44

PedestriansHeavy Vehicles

MotorbikesFour Wheelers

1 12

351 383

Stickers Parking Violation Tow

Driving while license is suspended

Not carrying license in hand

Speeding

Helmets

Violating traffic signs

Annual Fee

Parking Violations

Wreckless driving

Smoking while driving

Vehicle insurance

Driving without License

Driving Unregistered Vehicles

Not using appropriate lights

Unregistered taxi service

Using mobile phones while driving

Driving a non roadworthy vehicle

Driving on the wrong lane

Using headset/watching videos

878

22

53

24

370

1395

98

253

120

435

1735

39

172

67

608

943

107

83

23HIT AND RUN: 

Reported

Logged

Closed

PG

Detained

1221

608

708

0

7

Motorcycle

Car

Pickup

Van

Jeep

Truck

0

0

0

0

0

0

Motorcycle

Car

Pickup

Van

Bicycle

Others

2031

553

77

65

20

48
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Cybercrime, Counterfeiting, Forgery, Embezzlement, Blackmailing

Cybercrime

Total

JuL

Aug

Sep

Counterfeiting & Forgery

Total

JuL

Aug

Sep

Cybercrime Cases

Credit / Debit Card Fraud

Hacking

Identity Theft

Others

Threats (RED) Area

Cases Investigated

Threats

Death Threats

Threats over SMS

Threats over Phone

Threats using weapons

Threats to property

Blackmailing using nudes

Threats over Internet

Threats using other means

Threatening a Police officer

Cybercrime, Counterfeiting, Forgery, 
Embezzlement & Blackmailing

Q3 2024

Reported 468
Death Threats

Threats over SMS

Threats over Phone

Threats using weapons

Threats to property

Blackmailing using nudes

Threats over Internet

Threats using other means

Threatening a Police officer

28

Blackmail

Threats

Counterfeit & ForgeryCybercrime

2

9

3

29

1

84

3

Logged 169

Closed 204

PG 12

Detained 10

169Cases
Investigated

17

12
15

JuL Aug Sep

Producing Counterfeit documents

Counterfeiting MVR

Counterfeiting USD

Others

23

4

1

Credit / Debit Card Fraud

Hacking

Identity Theft

Others

15

14

0

9

Cybercrime

18

9
11

JuL Aug Sep

Counterfeit & 
Forgery

13

19 19

JuL Aug Sep

Embezzlement & 
Scam

161 144 130

JuL Aug Sep

5138 435 44

10

23
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Child Victims

Assault

06-10

11-14

15-17

Domestic Violence

<06

06-10

11-14

15-17

Pornography

06-10

11-14

15-17

Threats

<06

06-10

11-14

15-17

Sexual Offences

<06

06-10

11-14

15-17

Bullying

11-14

15-17

Sexual Harassment

11-14

15-17

Suicides: Attempted

11-14

15-17

Blackmail

11-14y

15-17

Cases

Reported

Logged

Closed

PG

Reported

Closed

PG

Detained

Crime against Children Q3 2024

159

34%

4%

62%

Children Male (adults)

Female (adults)

Domestic Violence

56

0

28

Child Victims

41

Sexual Offences

12

6-10 5

11-14 9

15-17 8

<6 2

6-10 6

11-14 3

15-17 4

6-10 0

11-14 8

<6 0

6-10 1

11-14 2

15-17 8

11-14 1

11-14 2

11-14 0

15-17 1

Domestic Violence

<6 2

6-10 6

11-14 19

15-17 21

15-17 2

Assault Sexual Offences

Bullying

Sexual Harassment

Suicides: Attempted

Pornography

Threats

Blackmail

Child Victims

Age

Threats

Domestic Violence

Drugs

Blackmail

Assault

11

19

3

8

19

Suicides: Attempted

Bullying

Sexual Offences

Pornography

Sexual Harassment

1

4

56

12

3

Cases: Child victims

15-17 6

11-14 0

Logged

227

Victims

15-17 7

15-17 2
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GDH

Northern Division

Southern Division

Area

Cities

Other Atolls

Reported

Logged

Closed

PG

Detained

Jul

Aug

Aep

Male

Female

Locals

Foreign Nationals

Male' City

16

4

11

4

8

4

0

3

5

0

8

2
96

960

0

0
2

2

1

1

1

5

5

3

16

4

11

4

0

8

2
96

96

2

0

0

0

2

1

1

1

5

5

3

Q3 2024Physical Assault

Hulhumale'
38

Hulhule
Airport

1

Male' City
46

Villigili
4

Henveyru
12

Galolhu
7

Mahchangolhi
0

Maafannu
25

Others
2

Atolls and Cities

Male' City: 89

Northern Division: Southern Division:31 55

63%

37%

Cities Other Atolls

TOTAL
89

Kulhudhuffushi City: 2

Fuvahmulah City: 4

Addu City: 16

Other Atolls: 64

8

4

0

5

3

Male' City

Fuvahmulah City

3H.A

3H.DH

1SH

1N

2LH

7K

0V

3M

8L

4G.A

4

Kulhudhuffushi City

Addu City

2

2 R

0 B

2 A.A

8 A.DH

5 F

11 G.DH

16

4 TH

Upper North
Police
UNP

9

North
Police

NP
5

North Central
Police

NCP
17

South Central
Police

SCP
20

South Police

SP
35

N
O

R
TH

ER
N
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IV
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IO

N
S
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U

TH
ER

N
 D

IV
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IO
N

S

0 DH

Foreign Nationals

Locals

6

42

29

11
8

Jul Aug Aep2 46

Reported

Logged

PG

Detained

Closed

175

173

48

518 15

Detained
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HA

HDH

SH

N

R

B

LH

K

AA

ADH

V

M

F

DH

TH

L

GA

GDH

Northern Division

Southern Division

Area

Cities

Other Atolls

Cases

Reported

Logged

Closed

PG

Detained

Seized Drugs

Cannabis

Cocaine

Heroin

Others

Detained

Male

Female

Locals

Foreign Nationals

Detained

Male' City

28

34

14

7

12

8

1

6

5

1

6

3
235

2351

1

1
9

16

12

3

3

9

9

19

28

34

14

7

1

6

3
235

235

9

1

1

1

16

12

3

3

9

9

19

Q3 2024Drugs

Hulhumale'
93

Hulhule
Airport

13

Male' City
113

Villigili
4

Henveyru
26

Galolhu
19

Mahchangolhi
18

Maafannu
47

Others
3

Atolls and Cities

Male' City: 223

Northern Division: Southern Division:91 115

68%

32%

Cities Other Atolls

TOTAL
223

Kulhudhuffushi City: 7

Fuvahmulah City: 34

Addu City: 28

Other Atolls: 137

12

8

1

5

6

Male' City

Fuvahmulah City

19H.A

2H.DH

3SH

12N

9LH

12K

1V

6M

12L

7G.A

34

Kulhudhuffushi City

Addu City

7

16 R

1 B

3 A.A

6 A.DH

5 F

14 G.DH

28

8 TH

Upper North
Police
UNP

31

North
Police

NP
38

North Central
Police

NCP
22

South Central
Police

SCP
32

South Police

SP
83

N
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R
TH

ER
N
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IV
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IO

N
S
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U
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N
 D
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N

S

1 DH

Foreign Nationals

Locals

32

201

6 227

Reported

Logged

PG

Detained

Closed

429

461

233

1157
163

233

Cannabis
8532g

Cocaine
4g

Heroin
4140g

Others
8337g

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

10000

Cannabis Cocaine Heroin Others

Seized Drugs

Crime Statistics | Q3 2024 | Maldives Police Service Page 13



CRIME STATISTICS

JUL 1 - Sep 30

Q3,2024

Maldives Police Service
Data Analytics (DTA)
Male’ Republic of Maldives


	Page 2
	Page 3

